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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

SOUTHEAST

2018

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.51 g/t a sub-crop sample (4334) of massive specularite breccia 

adjacent to a fine-grained silicified unit in outcrop, 

located approximately 400 metres to the south east, 

while a nearby float sample (4326) assayed 0.59 gram 

per tonne gold

Assessment Report 38272

N

SOUTHEAST

2018

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Silver 5.0 g/t

Copper 1.555 %

a sub-crop grab sample (4346) of limonite-jarosite 

stained basalt hosting massive specularite and pyrite, 

located approximately 1.1 kilometres to the south east, 

while a nearby float sample (4315) yielded 0.56 gram 

per tonne gold

Assessment Report 38272

N

FLOAT

2005

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 38.70 g/t five float samples of quartz veining with specularite 

and/or hematite in monzonite and andesite hosts from 

the occurrence area yielded values from 2.73 to 38.70 

grams per tonne gold

Assessment Report 28041

N

SAMPLE

2005

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 2.95 g/t an outcrop chip sample (64245) assayed 2.95 grams per 

tonne gold over 4 metres of massive specularite and 

quartz veining

Assessment Report 28041
N

SAMPLE

2004

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 9.50 g/t

Silver 6.2 g/t

two grab samples (192934 and 192935) assayed 9.50 

and 3.43 grams per tonne gold with 6.2 and 1.2 grams 

per tonne silver

Assessment Report 27633
N

FLOAT

2004

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 0.377 % a nearby float sample (192656) of quartz stockworks 

with chalcopyrite

Assessment Report 27633
N
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